#### BILL OF SALE FOR PUREBRED FEMALE POMERANIAN PUPPY

| BUYER                      | SELLER                                    |
|----------------------------|---|
| Chasity Brown Matheson     | Frank Daithi Johnson                      |
| 9977 threetop road Todd NC | 802 E Frierson Ave Tampa Florida<br>33603 |
| +1 (828) 457-1044.         | +1 (970) 414-0553                         |

### MR\MRS Chasity Brown Matheson.

. Here in after referred to as ("Buyers"), pays the sum of Five hundred dollars (\$500.00) to purchase a Female Pomeranian Puppy named "Tangerine", here in after referred to as ("Dog"), as advertised and photographed on the website(https://www.teacupbreedershome.net) by MR\MRS Frank Daithi Johnson

, here in after referred to as ("Seller") with the following amends:

#### WARRANTIES

(I)Dog has been OFA certified in his hips and elbows.

Dogs eyes is CERF cleared.

- Dog has been issued a written Health Warranty attesting to the above.
- Dog has been properly dewormed at ages 2, 4, 6 and 8 weeks. Dog has received his distemper, measles and parainfluenza vaccine

at age 6-8 weeks OR its DHPP (distemper, adenovirus, parainflenza and parvovirus) Vaccinations as age 8 weeks. Dog will be transported to Buyer from Seller by air transport in a IATA compliant pet crate. The Dog will be delivered to Buyer's home address located at: 9977 threetop road Todd NC

Dog willbe Micro Chip

- Seller is the true and legal owner of Dog.
- Dog is sold free of any claims or liens.
- Seller will defend against charges of every kind of all persons whom may Claim any legal rights to said Dog.

#### REGISTRATION

Upon confirmation of payment in the amount of **Five hundred dollars** (\$500.00) **Dollars**, which includes the purchase price of dog and air transportation, Buyers will buy or rent an air conditional crate if necessary .Seller agrees to take immediate action not to exceed seven (07) calendar days to execute all necessary papers to transfer ownership and registration of Dog to Buyer and forward documentation to: 9977 threetop road Todd NC

### EXECUTION OF AGREEMENT

## SELLER: MR/MRS Frank Daithi Johnson

Frank Daithi Johnson

Date Mar 20, 2021,

# BUYER: MR/MRS Chasity Brown Matheson

Date Mar 20, 2021,,